offering (including all shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the Resale Warrants).

We have determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC and the information is
not necessarily indicative of beneficial ownership for any other purpose. Unless otherwise indicated below, to
our knowledge, the persons and entities named in the tables have sole voting and sole investment power with
respect to all securities that they beneficially own, subject to community property laws where applicable.

Information for each additional Selling Securityholder, if any, will be set forth by prospectus supplement
to the extent required prior to the time of any offer or sale of such Selling Securityholder’s shares pursuant to
this prospectus. Any prospectus supplement may add, update, substitute, or change the information contained in
this prospectus, including the identity of each Selling Securityholder and the number of shares registered on its
behalf.

Name of Selling Securityholder

Common Stock
Beneficially

Owned Prior to
this Offering

Maximum
Number of

Common Stock
to be Offered
Pursuant to

this Prospectus

Common Stock
Owned After

this Offering(3)

Number of
Shares   Percent

Number of
Shares   Percent

Metropolitan Levered Partners
Fund VII, LP(1)   852,022  1.66%  178,520  673,502  1.31%

Metropolitan Partners Fund VII, LP(1)   1,074,496  2.09%  128,280  946,216  1.84%
Metropolitan Offshore Partners

Fund VII, LP(1)   264,298  0.51%  42,280  222,018  0.43%
CEOF Holdings LP(2)   318,193  0.62%  50,920  267,273  0.52%

____________

*   Represents beneficial ownership of less than 1%.
(1)   MPF  VII GP, LLC, an affiliate of Metropolitan Partners Group, is the general partner of Metropolitan Levered

Partners Fund VII, LP, Metropolitan Offshore Partners Fund VII, LP and Metropolitan Partners Fund VII, LP. Paul
Lisiak, Alice Wang, Miles Peet and Dougal Gold are the Managing Partner and Chief Executive Officer, Chief
Operating Officer, Deputy Chief Operating Officer and Chief Accounting Officer, respectively, of MPF VII GP, LLC
and direct the voting and investment decisions with respect to the shares held by such entities. The business address